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Appropriations for State Forests Account.

STATE FORESTS ACCOUNT-—continued.

Number

of Persons. |

1934-35.

88
89
90

91

92

93
94

VOTE No. 62.—STATE FOREST SERVICE—contd.

Subdivision No. VI.—General Afforestation : Building,

Tree-planting, Maintenance and Protection of Planta-

tioms, Operations of Nurseries, Compensation to
Employees, and Collateral Activities—continued.

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE CHARGES—

Charges for and incidental to—

Travelling allowances and expenses

Tree seed operations (part recoverable) ..

Work performed for other Depa,rtments, outside
bodies, &c. (recoverable)

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the

Public Revenues Act, 1926 (see end of vote)—
Work performed for other Depart £
ments 15

Total—OQOperation and Maintenance Charges

Total—Subdivision No. VI

Subdivision No. VII.—A4cquisition of Indigenous Forests.

OrERATION AND MAINTENANCE CHARGES—-

Charges for and incidental to—

Refund to Land for Settlements Account—
Yearly rent on BSections 28-30, Block VIII,
Otanewainuku S.D. ...

Total—Subdivision No. VII

Subdivision No. VIII.—Grants and Subsidies to Local

Bodies : Miscellaneous.

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE CHARGES—

Charges for and incidental to—
Payment to local authorities under Section
Finance Act, 1924
Rebate of royalty on timber exported
Refund to Lands Department of appraisal costs

17,

Total—Subdivision No, VIII
Gross ToTAL

CREDITS-IN-AID (@) ...

NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 62

1934-35.

505
938

15

74

7,000
400
33

63,952

74

7,433

121,783
3,112

118,671

(@) Credits-in-aid—

Subdivision 1

Totals

Salaries.

656
11

mn

Iv
Vv

VI

656

Other
Charges.
£

1934~35.
£
656
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